Rev 1.1
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                              DIO705/706/707/708/813• Rev. 1.1
DIO705/706/707/708/813
Low Power Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
Features
 Guaranteed reset valid at VCC=1.15V
 Reset threshold can be from 2.6V to 5.0V with

 Intelligent instruments
 Automotive systems
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Top Marking Green TA Package
DIO705CS8 DIO705 Yes -40 to 85°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO706XCS8 DIO706X Yes -40 to 85°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO707CS8 DIO707 Yes -40 to 85°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO708XCS8 DIO708X Yes -40 to 85°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO813XCS8 DIO813X Yes -40 to 85°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO705/706/707/708/813
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                               DIO705/706/707/708/813• Rev. 1.1
L
o
w
 P
o
w
er M
icro
p
ro
cesso
r S
u
p
erviso
ry C
ircu
its
Ordering Information
 Ordering Code = Part No. + Package Code;
CS:  stands for SOIC-8
X: Refer to Device Function Reference Table as Below
Device Function Reference Table
Part No. Reset Threshold Reset Active Low or High Watchdog Function
DIO705 4.65V Low Yes
DIO707 4.65V Low and High No
DIO813L 4.65V High Yes
DIO706 4.4V Low Yes
DIO708 4.4V Low and High No
DIO813M 4.4V High Yes
DIO706J 4.0V Low Yes
DIO708J 4.0V Low and High No
DIO813J 4.0V High Yes
DIO706T 3.08V Low Yes
DIO708T 3.08V Low and High No
DIO813T 3.08V High Yes
DIO706S 2.93V Low Yes
DIO708S 2.93V Low and High No
DIO813S 2.93V High Yes
DIO706R 2.63V Low Yes
DIO708R 2.63V Low and High No
DIO813R
(DIO706P)
2.63V High Yes
DIO705/706/707/708/813
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                               DIO705/706/707/708/813• Rev. 1.1
L
o
w
 P